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Bean, Aaron, President Pro Tempore 

District 4 (R) 
 

Tallahassee Office 

404 Senate Office Building 

404 South Monroe Street 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1100  

(850) 487-5004 

bean.aaron@flsenate.gov 

District Office 

13453 North Main Street, Suite 301  

Jacksonville, FL 32218 

(904) 757-5039 

or 

Please call (904) 757-5039 

Fernandina Beach, FL 

Legislative Assistants: Dee Alexander,  

Chad Corcoran and Chesten Goodman 

 

Gibson, Audrey 

District 6 (D) 
 

Tallahassee Office 

410 Senate Building 

404 South Monroe Street 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1100 

(850) 487-5006 

gibson.audrey@flsenate.gov 

District Office 

101 East Union Street, Suite 104 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 

(904) 359-2553 

Legislative Assistants: Farisha Hamid and  

Teresa Williams-Elam 

 

Byrd, Cord 

District 11 (R) 
 

Capitol Office  

402 South Monroe Street 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300  

Phone: (850) 717-5011 

cord.byrd@myfloridahouse.gov 

District Office   

421 Third Street North 

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250-7028 

Phone: (904) 242-3495 

Or 

76347 Veterans Way  

Yulee, FL 32097-5404  

Phone: (904) 548-9333 

Legislative Assistant: Katherine Woodby 

District Secretary: Christian Harvey  

 

Davis, Tracie 

District 13 (D) 
 

Capitol Office  

402 South Monroe Street  

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300  

Phone: (850) 717-5013 

tracie.davis@myfloridahouse.gov 

District Office  

Suite 402  

101 East Union Street  

Jacksonville, FL 32202-3065 

Phone: (904) 353-2180 

Legislative Assistant: Earl Jones 

District Secretary: Opal Bryant 

 

Duggan, Wyman 

District 15 (R) 
 

Capitol Office  

402 South Monroe Street  

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300  

Phone: (850) 717-5015 

wyman.duggan@myfloridahouse.gov 

District Office  

Suite 104  

4114 Herschel Street  

Jacksonville, FL 32210-2200 

Phone: (904) 381-6011 

Legislative Assistant: Koby Adams 

District Secretary: None 

 

Fischer, Jason 

District 16 (R) 
 

Capitol Office  

402 South Monroe Street  

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300  

Phone: (850) 717-5016 

jason.fischer@myfloridahouse.gov 

District Office  

Suite 240 

117 West Duval Street 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 

Phone: (904) 359-2653 

Legislative Assistant: Austin Nicklas 

District Secretary: Brett Nolan 

 

 

 

 

 



Nixon, Angie 

District 14 (D) 
 

Capitol Office  

402 South Monroe Street  

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300  

Phone: (850) 717-5014 

Angie.nixon@myfloridahouse.gov  

District Office  

Pending 

Legislative Assistant: Taj Johnson 

District Secretary: Michelle Worley 

 

 

 

 

Yarborough, Clay 

District 12 (R) 
 

Capitol Office  

402 South Monroe Street  

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300  

Phone: (850) 717-5012 

clay.yarborough@myfloridahouse.gov 

District Office  

Suite 1  

1615 Huffingham Road  

Jacksonville, FL 32216-2792 

Phone: (904) 723-5300 

Legislative Assistant: David Podvia 

District Secretary: Jennifer Contreras

 


